
Invitation for Bids  

Arab Republic of Egypt 
Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation 

 

IFAD Loan No.: 2000002136 

Contract Title: Supply of Vehicles 

Reference No.: PRIDE/G/ICB/2021/09 

 

1.The Arab Republic of Egypt has received financing from 

the International Fund for Agriculture Development 

(IFAD) toward the cost of the Promoting Resilience in 

Desert Environments (PRIDE), and intends to apply part 

of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for the 

supply of vehicles:   

- Lot#1, (Qty18)4WD Pickup double cabin  

- Lot#2, (Qty2) Passengers’ 4X4 vehicles 

- Lot#3, (Qty1) Minibus 

- Lot#4, (Qty1) Semi truck  

PRIDE Project now invites interested eligible bidders to 

submit bids before the opening session on Tuesday 

01/03/2022, at 12:00 noon, Cairo time, in the below 

premises.  

2. Bidding will be conducted an international competitive 

bidding, procedures as specified in IFAD Procurement 

Handbook available at:  https://www.ifad.org/en/-

/document/ifad-procurement-handbook  

3. A complete set of bidding documents for free in English, 

will be available in word/PDF format to interested eligible 

bidders via the following websites: 

-https://moa.gov.eg/en/tenders/ 

-https://sdcmr.gov.eg/en/tender-for-supplying-vehicles/ 

  

In case of submission, a written request indicting the bidder 

main data should be sent to the email below. 

4. Late bids will be rejected. Technical bids will be publicly 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ authorized 

representatives at the address below: 

Arab Republic of Egypt, Giza governorate 

Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation  

General Administrative for Local and foreign Finance, 

PRIDE CPMU,  

1, Ministry of Agriculture Street, “ELDEWAN” Building 

Fourth floor and room 405 

Attn: Mr. Ahmed Mostafa Mohamed, financial 

Manager 

Telephone: +201016740049 

Facsimile number: +20237480748 

email: Ahamada75pride@sdcmr.gov.eg  
 

5. All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” in 

USD or equivalent (exchange are of the Central Bank of 

Egypt on the day of advertisement is considered) in the 

amount of: 

Lot#1: 17,550 USD 

Lot#2: 2,250 USD  

Lot#3: 2,000 USD 

Lot#4: 600 USD 

 دعوة لتقديم عطاءات

 جمهورية مصر العربية
 وزارة الزراعة وإستصلاح الأراضى

 

 2000002136قرض الأيفاد رقم: 

 مناقصة توريد سيارات ركوب ونقل 

 PRIDE/G/ICB/2021/09مناقصة رقم: 
 

الصندوق الدولى للتنمية حصلت جمهورية مصر العربية على تمويل من  -1

، برايد – تعزيز الموائمة فى البيئات الصحراويةلمشروع  الزراعية )إيفاد(

 وينوى المشروع تخصيص جزء من التمويل لشراء سيارات طبقا للأتى:

 

 

 سيارة دوبل كابينة جر كلى  (18)، عدد 1مجموعة # -

 سيارة ركوب جر كلى  (2) ، عدد2مجموعة # -

 مينى باص  (1، عدد )3مجموعة # -

 ( سيارة نصف نقل 1، عدد )4مجموعة # -

 

المتناقصين المؤهلين لتقديم عروض قبل الموعد المحدد  يدعو مشروع برايد

 12:00فى تمام الساعة  1/3/2022 الثلاثاء الموافق لفض المظاريف فى

 ظهرا بتوقيت القاهرة، على العنوان أدناه.

 

يتم طرح المناقصة دوليا تطبيقا لآجراءات الصندوق الدولى للتنمية  -2

 من خلال الرابط التالى: هاالزراعية والذى يمكن الحصول علي

https://www.ifad.org/en/-/document/ifad-procurement-

handbook  

 

 باللغة الأنجليزيةمن كراسة الشروط مجانية يمكن الحصول على نسخة  -3

 :خلال الرابط التالىمن 

-https://moa.gov.eg/en/tenders/ 

-https://sdcmr.gov.eg/en/tender-for-supplying-vehicles/ 

 

وفى حالة التقديم يلزم إخطار المشروع بطلب موضحا به بيانات المتناقص 

 وإرساله إلى البريد الأليكترونى أدناه.

 

، وسيتم يتم رفض العطاءات الواردة بعد الموعد النهائى لتسليم العروض -4

علنى فى حضور مفوضى المتناقصين بالعنوان فتح العروض الفنية بشكل 

 التالى:

 جمهورية مصر العربية

 محافظة الجيزة

 وزارة الزراعة وإستصلاح الأراضى

 شارع وزارة الزراعة، مبنى الديوان العام ،  1

، الوحدة المركزية لإدارة  الأدارة المركزية للتمويل المحلى والأجنبى

 مشروع برايد  

 405الدور الرابع غرفة 

 ير المالىدالم –عناية الأستاذ/ أحمد مصطفى محمد 

 002010167480748تليفون : 

 0020237480748فاكس :

 Ahamada75pride@sdcmr.gov.egبريد إليكترونى: 

 

بتأمين دخول المناقصة جميع العروض يلزم أن تكون مصحوبة  -5

)يتم تطبيق سعرصرف بالبنك المركزى بالدولارالأمريكى أو مايعادله 

 المصرى بتاريخ الأعلان( بالقيم التالية:

 ( دولار17550) 1المجموعة#

 ( دولار2250) 2المجموعة#

 ( دولار2000) 3المجموعة#

 ( دولار600) 4المجموعة#

https://www.ifad.org/en/-/document/ifad-procurement-handbook
https://www.ifad.org/en/-/document/ifad-procurement-handbook
mailto:Ahamada75pride@sdcmr.gov.eg
https://www.ifad.org/en/-/document/ifad-procurement-handbook
https://www.ifad.org/en/-/document/ifad-procurement-handbook
mailto:Ahamada75pride@sdcmr.gov.eg

